Form PTO-1595 A/D581-40

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office 19171612

04-29-1999

TER SHEET

Y

Our Ref.: 1858-9

Commissioner of Patents and Tra Box Assignment, Washington, D. 100981115

300 Rec'd PCT/FTO 22 OCT 1998

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Yoshihiro Ohtsuka			
Kouichi Okumura	Name: DAICEL CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES, LTD.		
σ	Internal Address:		
	Street Address: 1, Teppo-cho		
	Sakai-shi		
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Osaka-Fu		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	State/Country: Japan		
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: Japan		
Other			
Execution Date: October 1 & 12, 1998	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution of	date of the application is: October 22, 1998		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).		
(1) (To Be Assigned)	(1)		
(2) (3) 89//7/6/2	(2)		
(3)	(3)		
Additional numbers at			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed:	•		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Name: Bryan H. Davidson	⊠ Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140		
Internal Address:	Sent to aspect account with the		
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any		
10/27/1998 WLAYBOR 00000071 09171612 De FC:505 treet Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which		
1100 North (Mark Moad	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter		
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.		
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.		
only. Annigron oute. 111 Dip. 22201	14-1140.		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
DO NOT OUR THIN DEFROE			
9. Statements and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.			
Bryan H. Davidson	October 22, 1998		
	nature Date		
Reg. No. 30,251			
Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]			

PATENT

303967

REEL: 9729 FRAME: 0222

			Case No
	ASS	IGNMENT OF U.S. F	ATENT RIGHTS
(Inventors)	Yoshihiro Ohtsul	ka	
`	Kouichi Okumura		
(Assignee)	considerations pai hereby does assig		dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable ned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and
(Address)	1, Teppo-cho, Sa	ikai-shi, Osaka-fu 590 Ja	apan
(Title)	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as BLOCK COPOLYMERS HAVING (METH)ACRYLOYL GROUPS IN SIDE CHAINS AND COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING THE SAME		
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed on or has already filed U.S. application Serial No.		
			on of assignment of this invention to said
application o thereof and a may deem n	or any interference walso to execute sepa ecessary or expedient or provisions of the l	which may be declared an arate assignments in conr ent and further to perform	nd documents necessary in connection with the d any continuing or divisional applications nection with such applications as the Assignee any act which may be necessary in connection for Protection of Industrial Property or similar
		s) to perform all affirmati [,] itent to the Assignee.	ve acts which may be necessary to obtain a
and all Lette continuing approvenants the	rs Patent of the Unit pplications thereof t oat he has (they hav	ted States resulting from the said Assignee, as A	(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any said application or any division or divisions or ssignee of the entire interest, and hereby entire interest herein assigned, and that he has ment in conflict herewith.
this assignm	ent any further iden		ON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on ecessary or desirable in order to comply with n of this document.
In wisignature(s).		cuted by the undersigned	on the date(s) opposite the undersigned
Date 01	October 1998	Signature of inventor	Yoshihiro Ottouka
Date 12	October 1998	Signature of inventor	Joshihiro Ohtsuka
Date		Signature of inventor	Kouichi Okumura
Witnessed b	y: Hiroa	ki Kase	Date /3 October /198

Date

264637

PATENT REEL: 9729 FRAME: 0223

Witnessed by: